BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING APR 1 4 2008

IN THE MATTER OF A NOTICE OF)	Ierri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council
VIOLATION ISSUED TO LANDRICA)	
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, KFX MINE)	
P.O. BOX 1777, GILLETTE, WY 82717-1777)	EQC Docket No. 06-4806
PERMIT NO. 486-T5, NOV NO. 100516)	
DOCKET NO 3928-06)	

JOINT STIPULATION REGARDING DISBURSEMENT OF CASH APPEAL BOND

COME NOW Landrica Development Company ("Landrica") and the Department of environmental Quality, Land Quality Division ("DEQ/LQD") by and through their respective undersigned counsel, and herby stipulate as follows:

- 1. The Joint Stipulation Dismissing Appeal to the Environmental Quality Council provides that the penalty is reduced from \$25,000.00 to \$15,000.00 as provided by Paragraph 4, Decision of the "Director" Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Decision" In the matter of a Notice of Violation Issued to Landrica Development Company, KFX Mine P.O. Box 1777, Gillette, WY 82717-1777 Permit No. 486-T5, Nov No. 100516, Docket NO. 3928-06 (hereinafter "Director's Findings").
- 2. Landrica has previously posted a cash appeal bond in the amount of \$25,000.00 with the Environmental Quality Council.

Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing, Landrica and DEQ/LQD stipulate and agree that the \$25,000.00 cash bond shall be disbursed as follows:

Joint Stipulation

Page 1 of 2

\$15,000.00 to DEQ/LQD

\$10,000.00 to Landrica

Dated this day of March, 2008.

Landrica Development Company

RV.

Steven F. Freudenthal Freudenthal & Bonds, P.C. 123 East 17th Street P. O. Box 387 Cheyenne, WY 82003

Department of Environmental Quality, Land Quality Division

BY:

John S. Burbridge Senior Assistant

(307) 634-2240

Attorney General 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82001 (307) 777-7823

Approved by the Wyoming Environmental Quality Council ("EQC"), and the staff of the EQC is directed to make the disbursements described above.

Chairman, Wyoming Environmental

Quality Council

APRIL 4, 2008

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 14th day of April, 2008, I served a copy of the foregoing **JOINT STIPULATION REGARDING DISBURSEMENT OF CASH APPEAL BOND** by electronic mail to the following:

Steven F. Freudenthal Freudenthal, Salzburg & Bonds, P.C. steve@wyolaw.com

John Burbridge Office of Attorney General jburbr@state.wy.us

John Corra DEQ Director jcorra@state.wy.us

> Kim Waring, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street,

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: (307) 777-7170 Fax: (307) 777-6134